

Reminders:

• No parking on the streets:

November 15th to April 15th - 2:30 AM to 6:00 AM

• Yard waste and brush pickup:

First and third Monday - April through November

2024 Utility Billing Dates

 Billing Period:
 Billing Date:
 Due Date:
 Shutoff Due Date:

 1/1/24 - 3/31/24
 4/10/24
 5/10/24
 5/20/24

 4/1/24 - 6/30/24
 7/10/24
 8/10/24
 8/20/24



Imlay City is preparing a new master plan: A long-term vision for the future land use and development within the community. This survey features questions about the downtown, marihuana, recreation, housing and more.

Tell us what you think!

Scan Here:





¡Dinos qué piensas! Para Español:



This survey is available until May 10, 2024. To follow the master plan process, stay tuned to the City's website:

https://www.imlaycity.org/

Quick Reference Numbers

<u>City Hall</u> 810-724-2135 Fax 810-724-1861 <u>Police</u>

Non-Emergency 810-724-2345 After 4:30pm 810-667-0292

<u>Fire</u>

Non-Emergency 810-724-6262

<u>Construction Code Authority</u>

Lapeer Office 810-667-0420

Post Office

Post Office

810-724-7545

Fairgrounds 810-724-4145

010-724-4143

Senior Center

Imlay City Office 810-724-6030 Lapeer Office 810-245-5866

Ruth Hughes Library 810-724-8043

Greater Lapeer

Transportation Authority 810-664-4566

GARAGE SALE MANIA



May 9th - May 11th

For registration and more details contact the Chamber of Commerce at 810-542-3256

Registration is due by April 22nd

City Meetings

City Commission — 1st and 3rd Tuesday
Parks and Recreation Commission — 2nd Tuesday
Planning Commission — 4th Tuesday
Housing Board of Appeals — 1st Monday
Downtown Development Authority — 2nd Monday
Zoning Board of Appeals — 4th Thursday

Every Month unless otherwise cancelled.

City Officials

<u>Mayor:</u> <u>Mayor Pro Tem:</u> Joi Kempf Ted Sadler

Commissioners:

Shane Collison Joe Deluca Barbara Yockey Bob Tanis

Al Ramirez

City Manager:

Craig Horton

Clerk/Treasurer:

Dawn Sawicki-Franz

Police Chief:

Brett Selby

Fire Chief:

Keith Klobucar

DPW Superintendent:

Ed Priehs

<u>WWTP Superintendent:</u>

Pat Rankin

DDA Director:

Christine Malzahn

• Signup @ www.imlaycity.org for e-Notifications to your email •

HOLIDAY CLOSURES

May 27th - Memorial Day



Facebook @ City of Imlay City • Fire, Police, DPW, DDA and Pool have Facebook

· Our Police Department is also on Instagram @imlaycitypolice ·

FROM THE DESK OF ED PRIEHS, DPW SUPERINTENDENT

The Department of Public Works (DPW) would like to remind residents of our current brush pick-up policy. We ask residents to please follow brush pick-up regulations as they keep our equipment running smoothly, make our employees' jobs more efficient and safe, while continuing to make Imlay City a clean and great place to live.

- Brush chipping will take place on the first and third Monday of each month starting in April through the end of November.
- Brush can be placed at the curb at a maximum of two (2) days prior to the scheduled chipping date, and by 7:00 AM of the scheduled chipping day.
- The DPW will not chip full trees that have been taken down.
- Stack brush as close to the curb as possible, with the cut ends parallel with the curb.
- Stack piles neatly so that branches do not become entangled.
- Brush should be a minimum of three (3) feet in length, maximum of ten (10) feet in length and limbs should be no more than four (4) inches thick in diameter.
- Do not block the sidewalk or the street.
- Do not stack brush with yard waste. Yard waste cannot be chipped. Please discard yard waste properly
 by bagging it in approved bags or containers marked "yard waste" for the garbage hauler to pick-up.
- Brush stacked for collection must be free of all nails, wires, debris, roots, vines, litter and non-brush material.
- The DPW will not access private property to gather brush.
- Brush piles that are not neat and orderly will not be picked up.
- Brush piles that are placed out too soon or too late will be required to be removed from the curbside until the next scheduled pickup date.
- Once the chipper has been down a street, it will not return until the next regularly scheduled pick-up date.

YARD WASTE & BRUSH PICK UP

The garbage haulers will be picking up yard waste and small brush on Tuesdays starting at the beginning of April through the end of November. Please place yard waste in marked yard waste containers or biodegradable bags and bundle branches 1" or less in diameter. Bundles and yard waste containers cannot exceed 40 lbs.

Yard waste should not be raked to the curb. Please contact City Hall at (810) 724-2135 for additional information.

Summer Taxes sent out: July 1st

For your convenience, there are SIX ways to pay your taxes.

- Online @ imlaycity.org/payonline/
- 2. By Phone: 888-891-6064 Opt. 2
- ChoiceOne Bank Imlay City Branch ONLY

TAX BILL MUST BE PRESENTED AT THE TIME OF PAYMENT

- Drop Box, located on the West side of the building
- 5. By Mail 150 N. Main St, Imlay City, MI 48444
- 6. In-person @ City Hall

Concert Dates:

June 18th - Swing Shift Orchestra

June 25th - Estudiantil & Mariachi with El Ballet Folklorico

July 9th - Elvis

July 16th - Black Mountain Sons

July 30th - Full Circle Project

August 10th - 3rd Degree Burns

August 13th - Enzian aus Detroit

August 20th - Juliann Ankley and The Rogues

Assessor: Nathan Hager

Tuesday from 8:30 a.m. to 12:30 p.m. 150 North Main Street Imlay City, MI 48444 assessor@imlaycity.org (810) 724-2135 ext. 1310



ATTENTION:

You can now sign up for recurring utility payments and/or paperless utility billing.

- Go to: bsaonline.com/Account/ LogOn
- Sign in or if you don't have an account, create an account
- Once you are logged in, the left hand column has each payment listed
 - Click on the one you need and follow the screen instructions

From the Officers and Staff of the Imlay City Fire Department

Spring is here and it is the season for home and yard clean-up or just some outside time with family and friends. If you are planning on doing any burning, we highly encourage you to know the rules and policies in the city. You will find the City Ordinance and the policies online when you access the information required to get a **BURN PERMIT**. All burn permits must be filed electronically and can be accessed on the **imlaycity.org** website. Simply go to the residents' tab section and open the burn permit section in the drop-down menu. You will get a choice of **Imlay City** or **Imlay Township** for your burn permit form. Please use the appropriate location. Your address is tied to the correct jurisdiction and will not allow for a burn permit to be pulled in another jurisdiction. Please read all the information and know the rules before you request a burn permit. Once you filled out a permit and submit it, you will receive an email with the number and approval. Please print a copy and keep it for your records. Permits are issued for three (3) days and will need to be renewed once the duration has expired. Please be safe and use good judgment when doing any open burning! Please be aware of any "Burn Bans" that may be in place. Your open permit will be voided if a burn ban is implemented.

Imlay City Fire Department is always looking for **NEW RECRUITS** to serve our community, please contact us at 810-724-6262 or City Hall for more information. We look forward to discussing opportunities with interested individuals.